
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



, '('I' 

ft.,," 

2 

4 

6 

f3 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 1136 

DATE: May 18, 1995 (Filing No. s-166 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Reported by: Senator PENDEXTER of Cumberland for the Committee. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

.. STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 413, L.D. 1136, Bill, "An 
Act to Provide Immunity for Clinicians Contracted by the State 
Forensic Service" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement 
of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

This bill may decrease the number of civil suits filed in 
the court system. The Judicial Department may realize some minor 
savings from reductions of workload and administrative costs 
associated with the minimal number of cases that will no longer 
be filed., Reductions in the collection of filing fees may 
decrease General Fund revenue by ~inor amounts. 

The 
certain 
Health 

net fiscal 
clinicians 

and 'Mental 

impact of this 
contracting with 
Retardation can 

change in the status of 
the Department of Mental 

not be determined but is 
expected to be insignificant.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. 

Page l-LR2207(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




