## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



T	<b>D</b>	7	7	2	_
L.	D.		T	3	6

2	DATE: May 18, 1995 (Filing No. s-166)
4	DATE: May 10, 1995 (Filling No. 5-100)
6	HUMAN RESOURCES
8	Reported by: Senator PENDEXTER of Cumberland for the Committee.
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
12	CTEATER OF BEATSIE
14	STATE OF MAINE SENATE  117TH LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
18	
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 413, L.D. 1136, Bill, "An Act to Provide Immunity for Clinicians Contracted by the State Forensic Service"
22	
24	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
26	'FISCAL NOTE
28	This bill may decrease the number of civil suits filed in the court system. The Judicial Department may realize some minor
30	savings from reductions of workload and administrative costs associated with the minimal number of cases that will no longer
32	be filed. Reductions in the collection of filing fees may decrease General Fund revenue by minor amounts.
34	
36	The net fiscal impact of this change in the status of certain clinicians contracting with the Department of Mental Health and Mental Retardation can not be determined but is
38	expected to be insignificant.'
40	STATEMENT OF FACT
43	DIRIBINI OF FACE

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 1-LR2207(2)